
Nebraska Local Health Departments (LHDs) working together.

The Nebraska Association of Local Health Directors (NALHD) is a
professional association that helps health departments work together
to keep Nebraskans healthy and well. NALHD helps by sharing
resources, building partnerships, and advocating for public health.



Nebraska Health Directors

Version - January 2025

Teresa Anderson
tanderson@cdhd.ne.gov 
Grand Island, (308) 385-5175
Central District Health Dept.
cdhd.ne.gov

Molly Pofahl
mpofahl@ecdhd.ne.gov
Columbus, (402) 562-7500
East Central District Health Dept.
ecdhd.ne.gov

Kerry Kernen
kkernen@lincoln.ne.gov
Lincoln, (402) 441-8000
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Dept.
lincoln.ne.gov/health

Colleen Hupke
colleen@nnphd.ne.gov
Wayne, (402) 375-2200
Northeast Nebraska Public Health Dept.
nnphd.ne.gov

Sarah Schram
sschram@schd.ne.gov
Papillion, (402) 339-4334
Sarpy/Cass Health Dept.
schd.ne.gov

Myra Stoney
director@swhealth.ne.gov
McCook, (308) 345-4223
Dept.
swhealth.ne.gov

Mona Zuffante, PhD
mona.zuffante@wchs.health
Winnebago, (402) 878-2294
Winnebago Public Health Dept.
winnebagopublichealth.com

dakotacounty.ne.gov

Gina Uhing
gina@elvphd.ne.gov 
Wisner, (402) 529-2233
Elkhorn Logan Valley Public Health Dept.
elvphd.ne.gov

Amanda Jeffres
ajeffres@lbphd.ne.gov
Burwell, (308) 346-5795
Loup Basin Public Health Dept.
lbphd.ne.gov

Jessica Davies
jdavies@pphd.ne.gov
Hemingford, (308) 487-3600
Panhandle Public Health District
pphd.ne.gov

Michele Bever, PhD
michele.bever@shdhd.ne.gov
Hastings, (402) 462-6211
South Heartland District Health Dept.
southheartlandhealth.ne.gov

Terra Uhing
terra@3rphd.ne.gov
Fremont, (402) 727-5396
Three Rivers Public Health Dept.
threeriverspublichealth.org

Meghan Trevino
trevinom@wcdhd.org
North Platte, (308) 696-1201
West Central District Health Dept.
wcdhd.org

douglascountyhealth.com

Laura McDougall
lauram@fourcorners.ne.gov
York, (402) 362-2621
Four Corners Health Dept.
fourcorners.ne.gov

Heidi Kuklis
heidi@ncdhd.ne.gov
O’Neill, (402) 336-2406
North Central District Health Dept.
ncdhd.ne.gov

Kim Showalter
kshowalter@phsneb.org
Crete, (402) 826-3880
Public Health Solutions
phsneb.org

Grant Brueggemann
grant@sedhd.org
Auburn, (402) 274-3993
Southeast District Health Dept.
sedhd.org

Jeremy Eschliman
jeschliman@trphd.ne.gov
Kearney, (888) 669-7154
Two Rivers Public Health Dept.
trphd.ne.gov

Susan Bockrath
susanbockrath@nalhd.org
(402) 904-7946
Nebraska Association of Local Health Directors
nalhd.org

Theresa Grove
tgrove@dakotacounty.ne.gov 
Dakota City, (402) 987-2164
Dakota County Health Dept.

Lindsay Huse, DNP
lindsay.huse@douglascounty-ne.gov 
Omaha, (402) 444-7471
Douglas County Health Dept.


